6-10-98 (TPE)		05	
n 1998	06-19-1998	FLH Ref. No.: 514/413-31	
FORM PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 6-93)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Transconding	100742997	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies)	
HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	Name: Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes _X No	Werk F D-6592	Internal Address: Patent and Licensing Department Werk Höchst, Tor Süd, K801 D-65926 Frankfurt am Main GERMANY	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Security Agreement Merger	Street Address:		
Change of Name Other	City: State:	: Zip:	
Execution (EFFECTIVE) Date: JANUARY 1, 1994	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes X No	
<ul> <li>4. Patent Number(s):         <ul> <li>If this document is being filed together is the application is:</li> </ul> </li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/016,758, FILED FEBRARY FILED MARCH 16, 1998.</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)         <ul> <li>Additional numbers</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	*'		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of application patents involved		
Name: WILLIAM F. LAWRENCE, ESQ.  Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG, LLP 745 FIFTH AVENUE			
Street Address: City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10151	<ol><li>Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of account)</li></ol>	: 50-0320 this page if paying by deposit	
Do not	use this space		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.  THOMAS J. KOWALSKI, ESQ.  Name of Person Signing	nformation is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true  Supplementary  Date	
18/1998 SSNITH 00000038 08016758		l number of pages including cover t, attachments, and document): 3	
FC:581 120.00 OP Do not det  Mail documents to be recorded wi  Commissioner of Box.	Patents and Trademarks Assignments	tion to:	
Washingt Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estin including time for reviewing the document and gathering the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pat PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Washington, D.C. 20503.	data needed, and completing and tent and Trademark Office, Office	d reviewing the sample cover sheet. ce of Information Systems,	

PATENT REEL: 9244 FRAME: 0161

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

File No.: 514413-2934 Serial No.: 08/016,758 Filing Date: 02/11/93

File No.: 514413-3168 Serial No.: 08/333,882 Filing Date: 11/03/94

File No.: 514413-3623 Serial No.: 09/039,815 Filing Date: 03/16/98

## **ASSIGNMENT**

HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having an address of: Patent and Licensing Department, Werk Höchst, Tor Süd, K801, D-65926, Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY, is the owner of certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in applications for Letters Patent and is the owner of said applications, entitled: N-Heteroaryl-N'-(Pyrid-2-yl-Sulfonyl) Ureas, Processes For Their Preparation, And Their Use as Herbicides and Plant Growth Regulators and HOECHST SCHERING AGREVO GMBH and as referenced above, having an address of: Agrevo GmbH, Patent and Licensing Department, Werk Höchst, Tor Süd, K801, D-65926, Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assigns and conveys to and confirms in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the inventors' or <u>MORCHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT's</u> name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrants that it has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said

Page 1 of 2

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

File No.: 514413-2934 Serial No.: 08/016,758 Filing Date: 02/11/93

File No.: 514413-3168 Serial No.: 08/333,882 Filing Date: 11/03/94

File No.: 514413-3621 Serial No.: 514413-362 Serial No.: 09/039,815 Filing Date: 03/16/98

inventions or discoveries; and that it has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Binds its successors, heirs and legal representatives, as well as itself to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to it or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by it or its successors, heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in its control or in the control of its successors, heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

The effective date of this instrument is the 1st day of January, 1994.

In testimony of which HORCHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT has affixed its signature through that of its duly authorized representatives.

HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

ppa. Dr. Elke Simon PRINT NAME AND TITLE

By: I.V. Rudolf Which of i. V. Dr. Rudolf Weißert

PRINT NAME AND TITLE

NOE 37\3158\3168.ASN

Page 2 of 2